# #L/1000112760

(Re	questor's Name)	
V	,,	
(Ad	dress)	
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
:		

Office Use Only



000212821400

10/05/11--01023--011 \*\*30.00

11 00T -5 MHO: 51

K. SALY EXAMINER OCT 6 2011

#### ABRAHAM A. GALBUT, P.A.

ABRAHAM A. GALBUT, ESQ. DIRECT TEL: (786) 245-2302 DIRECT FACSIMILE: (786) 427-6203 AGALBUT@HUDCAP.COM

ALAN S. WALTERS, ESQ. CELLULAR: (786) 258-1328 AWALTERS@HUDCAP.COM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 4770 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD **SUITE 640** MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137 TEL: (305) 672-3100 FACSIMILE: (305) 531-6987

OF COUNSEL EILEEN CHAFETZ, ESO. FREDERICK CHARLES SAKE, ESQ.

October 4, 2011 COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

**Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT:

13 N.E. 2ND AVE. PAC LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

> Alan S. Walters, Esq. Abraham A. Galbut, P.A. 4770 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 640 Miami, Florida 33137

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Alan S. Walters at (305) 672-3100 or (786) 258-1328

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MAILING ADDRESS; **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25 Filing Fee

X \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$55 Filing Fee & □ \$60 Filing Fee, Certified Copy

Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

ALAN S. WALTERS, ESQ.

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR 13 N F 2ND AVE PACILIC

FILED

11 OCT -5 AN IO: 51

### 13 N.E. 2ND AVE. PAC LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

**FIRST**: The name of the limited liability company is:

13 N.E. 2ND AVE. PAC LLC

**SECOND**: The Articles of Organization that were filed October 3, 2011, with an effective date of October 3, 2011, contain an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### 13 N.E. 2ND AVE. PAC LLC

Due to a clerical error this statement contains inaccurate punctuation in the name of the company. The corrected statement should read as follows;

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

13 N.E. 2<sup>nd</sup> AVE. PAC, LLC

Dated: October 4, 2011

13 N.E. 2<sup>nd</sup> AVE. PAC, LLC

Alan S. Walters, Authorized Representative

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member